65
Single 2 Piece Contacts: 70-9159-BTB
General Description
ENVIRONMENTAL
•	 Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
MECHANICAL
•	 Contact Material: Copper Alloy

006 = Gold in Contact Area
70 9159 001
HOW TO ORDER
4XX 006
Certification: UL File #E90723
021522
 – board to board connector solutions –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
66
Single 2 Piece Contacts: 70-9159-BTB
401 Plug
70-9159-001-401-006
PACKING DETAILS
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
NOTES:
1.	 9159 SINGLE CONTACT, SMT MOUNT, PLUG CONTACT.
2.	 TO MATE WITH 70-9159-001-402-006 SOCKET CONTACT, REFER TO PAGE 67.
3.	 TYPICAL APPLICATIONS SEE PAGES 69 AND 70.
4.	 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO SPECIFICATION 201-01-148 AND
APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-149.
5.	 COPPER ALLOY, NICKEL UNDERCOAT, GOLD IN CONTACT AREA. TIN ON
SOLDER TAIL.
6.	 GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS SPECIFIED.
7.	 PACKAGING IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY PER REEL 4500.
8.	 UL REFERENCE E90723 (US AND CANADA).
9.	 AREA AVAILABLE FOR PICK AND PLACE.
1.
00
1.
20
2.
00
2.00 1.50
NOTE 9
2.00
3.70
0.
20
0.
50
5.00
8.00
4.20
1.20
2.
30
1.00
0.40 TO FRONT EDGE
UNREELED
DIRECTION
330mm REEL
UNREELED DIRECTION
QUANTITY PER REEL 4500
8
16
OPTION - FULL LENGTH PAD
 – board to board connector solutions –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
67
Single 2 Piece Contacts: 70-9159-BTB
402 Socket
70-9159-001-402-006
PACKING DETAILS
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
NOTES:
1.	 9159 SINGLE CONTACT, SMT MOUNT, SOCKET CONTACT.